
1 / 4

Ireland-Newbridge: Forklift trucks
2023/S 145-463058

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Irish Defence Forces_1144
Postal address: Station Rd., Newbridge, Co. Kildare. 
Town: Newbridge
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: W12AD93
Country: Ireland
Contact person: Mark Greaney
E-mail:
Telephone:  +353 018046741
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile:

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Defence

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Supply and Delivery of 4x4 Telescopic Material Handling Unit and accessories
Reference number: TP/02/2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code
42415110 Forklift trucks

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 4

mailto:info@military.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie


2 / 4

The Department of Defence (Defence Forces) have a requirement for New 4x4 Telescopic Material Handling 
Unit and accessories, with an initial purchase of two (2) vehicles and an additional further two (2) vehicles in 
2024/25. This figure is for information purposes only and does not provide a guarantee of volumes for the goods 
contract if any.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 600 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
42415000 Forklift trucks, works trucks, railway-station platforms tractors
34000000 Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation
34900000 Miscellaneous transport equipment and spare parts
43320000 Construction equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Main site or place of performance:
Directorate of Transport . Mckee Bks. Dublin 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The Department of Defence (Defence Forces) have a requirement for New 4x4 Telescopic Material Handling 
Unit and accessories, with an initial purchase of two (2) vehicles and an additional further two (2) vehicles in 
2024/25. This figure is for information purposes only and does not provide a guarantee of volumes for the goods 
contract if any.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 600 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Please submit with tender submission including price.

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

2 / 4



3 / 4

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract
Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to performing the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 06/09/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 48 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 06/09/2023
Local time: 12:30
Place:
Transport Procurement Office. Mckee Bks. Dublin 7
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Procurement Staff

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: High Court
Town: Dublin
Country: Ireland

3 / 4



4 / 4

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
As per RFT

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
26/07/2023

4 / 4


